Dear Saqib,

Please go ahead with many thanks.

Regards, 

From: Saqib Atta <saqib@ctc.org.pk> 
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 5:18 PM
To: HAMMADI, Rusul <aminr@who.int>
Cc: naila@ctc.org.pk; FAROOQ, Zainab <farooqz@who.int>; AZIZ, Kalsoom <azizk@who.int>
Subject: FW: UCPO Liaqat Ali Explanation letter

Respected Rusul Amin,

In below email UCPO Liaqat Ali responded to explanation, while his supervisor comments on it as “Not satisfactory” response which will lead to warning letter. Your comments /approval is required in this regard.

Regards,


Saqib Atta
Regional Co-ordinator 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.           
Cell: 0345-5009369
 www.ctc.org.pk  

From: fahad iftikhar [mailto:fahadiftk@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 4:48 PM
To: Saqib Atta
Cc: NAWAZ, Muhammad Yasir; SALEEM, Haris; FAROOQ, Zainab; naila@ctc.org.pk
Subject: Re: UCPO Liaqat Ali Explanation letter

Dear Sir
     The response submitted by UCPO in Not Satisfactory. It is clear negligence of his primary duties that he was unaware of the boundaries of his assigned UC. 

Regards 

Dr.Fahad Iftikhar
Polio Eradication Officer
WHO
Rahim Yar Khan

[image: https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1HfpVIy-ocMtaTywObQ_8UWlLhYiNVQ7N&revid=0Bwz_uUWXcBfxMjY1T2tVWlJZM2JhZm02dDRSM2RiM1gxN1hzPQ]


On Mon, Dec 30, 2019 at 9:48 AM Saqib Atta <saqib@ctc.org.pk> wrote:
Dear Supervisors,
 
Please comments on below mentioned response of UCPO Liaqat Ali, if response is “Not satisfactory” it will lead to warning letter.
 
Regards,
 
 
Saqib Atta
Regional Co-ordinator 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.           
Cell: 0345-5009369
 www.ctc.org.pk  
 
From: liaqat solangi [mailto:liaqat.machka@gmail.com] 
Sent: Saturday, December 28, 2019 1:58 PM
To: Saqib Atta
Cc: nawazmu@who.int; saleemh@who.int; farooqz@who.int; Fahad Iftikhar; naila@ctc.org.pk
Subject: Re: UCPO Liaqat Ali Explanation letter
 
Respected sir, 
 
You have asked Regarding the border area of ​​my UC With District Kashmoor. The SMT team of sindh (Kashmore) doing  this Area for many years, and this area is also part of their Micro plan (micro plan attached). I have been monitoring as far as our team went. 
 
I & our UC staff  district were not aware that this our area. Because this  is  No go , river rain and hard to reach area, Where we didn't have access. 
 
In  NID-December 2019 Reportrd By PEO District Kashmor,That Area of Punjab. Now we have verified with District Management In which DSV,DDOH Office and Respected PEO Dr Fahad iftakhtar sahab.
 
Now we will also make it a part of our micro plan and to do it in a better way. 
 
Regards.
 
Liaqat Ali UCPO 
UC Machka 
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